

Blaine T. Johnson 100 West Broadway, Suite 250 PO Box 2798 Bismarck, ND 58502-2798 701.223.6585

January 14, 2016

Mr. Darrell Nitschke
Executive Secretary
North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E. Boulevard Ave., Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

RE: Dakota Access LLC

Dakota Access Pipeline Project

Case No. PU-14-842 Our File No. 31-536-001 via E-mail and U.S. Mail

Dear Mr. Nitschke:

Please find enclosed for filing Dakota Access LLC's Revision to Proposed Order modifying the corridor width in Paragraph 4 of the Proposed Order from 250 feet to 400 feet. All other provisions of the Proposed Order together with the North Dakota Pipeline Company LLC's Revision to the Proposed Order remain unaffected and unchanged.

Also enclosed for filing, please find Interim SHPO Concurrence for the six terminal sites.

The appropriate Certificate of Service is included.

Please contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

CROWLEY FLECK PLLP

Blue T.M

Blaine T. Johnson

Enc.

cc: Zack Pelham

Derrick Braaten Bryan Van Grinsven Bryan L. Giese

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Dakota Access, LLC
Dakota Access Pipeline Project
Siting Application

CASE NO. PU-14-842

FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND ORDER January ____, 2016

4. Dakota Access shall complete the Class III Cultural Resource inventories, for at least 400 feet wide centered on the route, and all remaining unsurveyed portions of the Revised Route, and shall file with the Commission documentation showing SHPO concurrence that no historic properties or sites will be affected prior to beginning construction in the areas associated with each report.



COPY

Jack Dalrymple Governor of North Dakota

North Dakota State Historical Board

> Margaret Puetz Bismarck - President

> > Gereld Gerntholz Valley City – Vice President

Albert I. Berger Grand Forks - Secretary

Calvin Grinnell
New Town

Diane K. Larson Bismarck

Chester E. Nelson, Jr. Bismarck

> A. Ruric Todd III Jamestown

Sara Otte Coleman Director Tourism Division

Kelly Schmidt State Treasurer

Alvin A. Jaeger Secretary of State

Mark Zimmerman Director Parks and Recreation Department

> Grant Levi Director Department of Transportation

Claudia J. Berg Director

Accredited by the American Alliance of Museums since 1986 January 15, 2016

Monica Howard
Director, Environmental Sciences
Energy Transfer Partners, L.P.
3738 Oak Lawn Avenue
Dallas, TX 75219

NDSHPO Ref.: 15-0106d Dakota Access Pipeline Project Interim Clearance for Six (6) Terminal Sites

Dear Monica:

We have received and reviewed January 11, 2016, correspondence and documentation 15-0106d: "Dakota Access Pipeline Project: Interim Clearance for Six (6) Terminal Sites." We concur with 'No Significant Sites Affected' determinations for: (1) Stanley Terminal, (2) Watford City Terminal, (3) Ramberg Greenfield Terminal, (4) Epping Terminal, (5) Trenton Lunnen Terminal provided each takes place in the location plotted in the project documentation, and for (6) Johnson Corner Terminal provided that unevaluated site 32MZ2864 is avoided from impacts until a formal evaluation and a review of derived significance findings have been completed. Interim access to the western half of the Johnson Corner Terminal parcel may be accomplished through an approved project routing involving matting as was discussed in the January 13 and January 14 consultation meetings.

Thank you and we look forward to the review of outstanding project documentation, and to further and ongoing consultation on the project. Please include the ND SHPO reference number listed above in any further correspondence for this specific project. If you have any questions, please contact either Paul Picha at (701) 328-3574 or ppicha@nd.gov or Susan Quinnell at (701) 328-3576 or squinnell@nd.gov.

Sincerely.

audia I. Berg

State Historic Preservation Officer (North Dakota)

and

Director, State Historical Society of North Dakota

- c: Dennis Woods, Perennial Environmental Services, Houston, TX
- c: Abby Payton, Perennial Environmental Services, Austin, TX
- c: Matthew J. Landt, Alpine Archaeological Consultants, Inc., Montrose, CO

BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Application of Dakota Access LLC for a Certificate of Site Compatibility and Route Permit for the Dakota Access Pipeline Project in Mountrail, Williams, McKenzie, Dunn, Mercer, Morton and Emmons Counties, North Dakota

Case No. PU-14-842

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY MAIL

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA))§
COUNTY OF BURLEIGH)

Rochel Wagner, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says: That she is a citizen of the United States over the age of eighteen years and not a party to, nor interested in, the above entitled action.

That on the 14th day of January, 2016, this affiant did deposit in the United States Post office at Bismarck, North Dakota, a true and correct copy of the following documents:

- 1. Dakota Access, LLC Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order
- 2. Interim SHPO Concurrence

That the document with postage prepaid were mailed, directed to the persons to be served at their last known post office address as follows:

Mr. Darrell Nitschke
Executive Secretary
North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E Boulevard Ave., Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Zachary E. Pelham Pearce & Durick 314 E. Thayer Ave. Bismarck, ND 58501

Derrick Braaten 109 North Fourth Street, Ste. 100 Bismarck, ND 58501-4003

Bryan Van Grinsven Wells Fargo Bk. Center 15 Second Ave. SW #305 PO Box 998 Minot, ND 58702-0998

Bryan L. Giese Attorney at Law 107 First Ave. NW Mandan, ND 58554-3150

To the best of affiant's knowledge, the addresses above given were the actual post office addresses of the parties intended to be served.

Rochel Wagner

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of January, 2016.

JOANN KLEINKNECHT
Notary Public
State of North Dakota
Ny Commission Expires October 02, 2016

Notary Public
Burleigh County, North Dakota
My Commission Expires:

2